HD 2021T...
LG-36
The series of transmitters HD 2021T… allow to convert photometric and
radiometric quantities, such as illuminance (Lux) and irradiance (W/m2) in the
UVA, UVB, UVC spectral regions and in the 400 ... 1050nm band, into a 0 ...10Vdc
voltage signal. The 0 ... 10 V output voltage (0...1V, 0...5V, 4...20mA available
upon request for orders of minimum 5 units) is factory calibrated according to
the full scale range specifi ed at the time of order. The wide range of applications

the version 0...10 V is referred to Figure 4.
Figure 5. Connection diagram for HD2021T… with current output
ORDERING CODES:
Output Measurement range
Power
supply
Spectral
response
HD2021T7A.V
0...10 V
0...2000 cd/m2
16...40 Vac/dc V(λ)
HD2021T7B.V 0...20  kcd/m2
HD2021T7X.V Upon request *
HD2021T7A.A
4...20 mA
0...2000 cd/m2
HD2021T7B.A 0...20  kcd/m2
HD2021T7X.A Upon request *
*minimum order 5 pcs
Sensitivity potentiometer Access hole for sensitivity adjustment
Vac/dc
Power Supply
+
-
+
-
Vout
Vlux
GND
+Vdc
+
V
c
c
V
lu
x
G
N
D
Connect the cable shield to GND
output signal
Sensitivity potentiometer
zero adjustment
potentiometer(4mA)
Access hole for sensitivity adjustment
Vac/dc
Power Supply
+
-
Iout
+Vdc
I
o
u
t
+
V
lc
c
Figure 4. Connection diagram for HD2021T… with voltage output
R
e
la
ti

the four locking screws). For the 4...20mA version refer to Figure 5, while for the
version 0...10 V refer to Figure 4 of HD2021T7.
ORDERING CODES:
Model Output Measurement range Power supply
Spectral
Response
HD2021T6A.V
0...10 V
0...2000 cd/m2
16...40 Vac/dc V(λ)
HD2021T6B.V 0...20  kcd/m2
HD2021T6C.V 0...200  kcd/m2
HD2021T6X.V Upon request *
HD2021T6A.A
4...20 mA
0...2000 cd/m2
HD2021T6B.A 0...20  kcd/m2
HD2021T6C.A 0...200  kcd/m2
HD2021T6X.A Upon request *
*minimum order 5 pieces
R
e
la